
Košutnjak Challenge 2021 -
Results

23.05.2021. 10:00

Košutnjak Challenge Category : General
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Novica Stojanović (#118) M Maratonci
Pančevo 6 km 04:09 0:24:54

2 Aleksandar Božović (#001) M PTD Kozomor 6 km 04:14 0:25:21
3 Igor Vuković (#056) M Kobre 6 km 04:26 0:26:34

4 Mitar Andrić (#014) M Absolute Health
And Fitness 6 km 04:29 0:26:56

5 Slobodan Ivković (#059) M Kobre 6 km 04:30 0:27:01

6 Nikola Stjepanović (#034) M Vojska 72
Specijalna 6 km 04:38 0:27:47

7 Milan Ivanović (#039) M DIF 6 km 04:43 0:28:17
8 Nevena Jovanović (#058) F Kobre 6 km 04:51 0:29:08
9 Nikola Roganovic (#004) M 6 km 04:52 0:29:10
10 Sandra Uzelac (#110) F 6 km 04:52 0:29:15
11 Robert Katić (#111) M 6 km 05:00 0:29:59
12 Saša Mirković (#116) M 6 km 05:01 0:30:07
13 Vladimir Knežević (#069) M 6 km 05:03 0:30:19
14 Radovan Savić (#119) M S Gym 6 km 05:04 0:30:22
15 Dejan Jovanović (#117) M 6 km 05:06 0:30:36
16 Dejana Vranješ (#023) F 6 km 05:06 0:30:39
17 Nikola Đokić (#013) M 6 km 05:10 0:31:03
18 Ognjen Trifunović (#073) M 6 km 05:12 0:31:12
19 Jelena Radivojević (#113) F 6 km 05:13 0:31:19
20 Stefan Gardašević (#125) M 6 km 05:18 0:31:46
21 Mirko Agatonović (#066) M 6 km 05:18 0:31:47
22 Luka Jovanović (#043) M DIF Volonteri 6 km 05:18 0:31:51
23 Miroslav Dokamnović (#054) M Kobre 6 km 05:19 0:31:53
24 Filip Sofronijević (#029) M 6 km 05:21 0:32:07
25 Lazar Novaković (#006) M 6 km 05:21 0:32:08
26 Milica Pavasović (#068) F Outfit 6 km 05:22 0:32:10
27 Dmitar Štrbac (#008) M Bodyline 6 km 05:24 0:32:21
28 Gordana Prelić (#038) F DIF 6 km 05:26 0:32:37
29 Nenad Božić (#024) M OAK Beograd 6 km 05:29 0:32:52
30 Miroslav Janković (#022) M Roditelji Tonus 6 km 05:29 0:32:53
31 Aleksandar Sarić (#104) M Athletic's 6 km 05:30 0:32:57
32 Daniel Vojnić Hajduk (#017) M Bodyline 6 km 05:34 0:33:23
33 Vuk Milosavljević (#007) M Runforest032 6 km 05:35 0:33:30
34 Mihajlo Drobnjak (#051) M Kobre 6 km 05:57 0:35:40
35 Dejan Lakić (#053) M Kobre 6 km 05:57 0:35:41
36 Dalibor Ušljebrka (#016) M Kobre 6 km 05:58 0:35:46
37 Natalija Čakarević (#005) F 6 km 06:12 0:37:13
38 Đorđe Parezanović (#077) M Outfit 6 km 06:13 0:37:16
39 Vojislava Vrcelj (#080) F Outfit 6 km 06:20 0:37:57
40 Tamara Morović (#050) F Kobre 6 km 06:21 0:38:05
41 Vladimir Ožegović (#100) M AK Running 6 km 06:22 0:38:10
42 Nikola Jovanović (#094) M 6 km 06:22 0:38:13
43 Mladen Bolić (#076) M Outfit 6 km 06:35 0:39:31
44 Dragutin Radičević (#138) M 6 km 06:42 0:40:10
45 Ana Asanović (#082) F Outfit 6 km 06:42 0:40:13
46 Ivan Stokić (#062) M AK Running 6 km 06:50 0:41:02
47 Bojana Lakićević (#070) F Outfit 6 km 07:06 0:42:37
48 Uroš Radulović (#088) M Outfit 6 km 07:12 0:43:13
49 Jovana Daljević (#101) F 6 km 07:14 0:43:23
50 Tamara Milošević (#097) F 6 km 07:14 0:43:24
51 Antonije Picajkić (#090) M Outfit 6 km 07:16 0:43:39



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time
52 Goran Boričić (#098) M 6 km 07:20 0:43:58

53 Maja Mladenović Bogovac
(#063) F BRC Trail Crew 6 km 07:20 0:44:01

54 Nemanja Nedović (#121) M 6 km 07:39 0:45:52
55 Veljko Todorović (#122) M 6 km 07:39 0:45:52
56 Tijana Vazura (#120) F 6 km 07:39 0:45:53

57 Aleksandra Ćosić (#107) F Trening Centar
Invictus 6 km 07:41 0:46:08

58 Bojana Paljić (#037) F Miafit 6 km 07:43 0:46:20
59 Ivana Kokir Babić (#079) F Outfit 6 km 07:50 0:47:00
60 Ksenija Jovanović (#087) F 6 km 08:07 0:48:43
61 Jelena Martić Vujisić (#112) F 6 km 08:10 0:48:57
62 Masa Stogov (#114) F 6 km 08:12 0:49:15
63 Vladimir Ilić (#002) M 6 km 08:13 0:49:17
64 Ljiljana Simović (#089) F Outfit 6 km 08:14 0:49:22
65 Sanja Raičković (#072) F Outfit 6 km 08:14 0:49:22
66 Stefan Matić (#086) M Outfit 6 km 08:14 0:49:22
67 Harun Halilović (#032) M Bodyline 6 km 08:14 0:49:27
68 Bojana Đukić (#028) F Bodyline 6 km 08:18 0:49:47
69 Danica Božović (#030) F Bodyline 6 km 08:18 0:49:47
70 Jelena Sofrenović (#027) F Bodyline 6 km 08:18 0:49:47
71 Lav Ilić (#003) M 6 km 08:20 0:50:03
72 Aleksandra Lakić (#075) F Outfit 6 km 08:21 0:50:05
73 Natalija Šorak (#078) F Outfit 6 km 08:21 0:50:05
74 Andrija Petrović (#046) M Outfit 6 km 08:22 0:50:09
75 Marija Petrović (#085) F Outfit 6 km 08:22 0:50:09
76 Natalija Jović (#084) F Outfit 6 km 08:22 0:50:11
77 Marina Jelić (#103) F 6 km 08:25 0:50:30
78 Igor Raić (#026) M Bodyline 6 km 08:26 0:50:35
79 Đorđe Veličkovski (#067) M 6 km 08:26 0:50:38
80 Igor Đerman (#115) M 6 km 08:30 0:51:01
81 Lara Popović (#015) F DİF 6 km 08:31 0:51:07
82 Kristina Milivojević (#042) F DIF Volonteri 6 km 08:32 0:51:13
83 Neda Guest (#045) F 6 km 08:32 0:51:13
84 Nina Đurović (#140) F 6 km 08:32 0:51:13
85 Nikolina Ković (#041) F DIF Volonteri 6 km 08:34 0:51:26
86 Ana Popović (#040) F DIF Volonteri 6 km 08:34 0:51:27
87 Jelena Labović (#095) F 6 km 08:35 0:51:29
88 Dragica Injac (#091) F Athletic's 6 km 08:40 0:52:00
89 Milica Đokić (#108) F Athletic's 6 km 08:50 0:53:02
90 Kristina Stojković (#071) F Outfit 6 km 10:05 1:00:30
91 Milica Andrić (#018) F Roditelji Tonus 6 km 10:06 1:00:33
92 Milica Gavrilović (#019) F Roditelji Tonus 6 km 10:06 1:00:35
93 Mihajlo Jovanović (#060) M 6 km 10:11 1:01:04
94 Katarina Karaleić (#061) F 6 km 10:11 1:01:07
95 Vera Glišić (#106) F 6 km 10:16 1:01:39
96 Saška Ilić (#025) F 6 km 10:42 1:04:12
97 Nataša Petrović (#083) F 6 km 10:48 1:04:46
98 Dejan Stanković (#064) M Outfit 6 km 10:51 1:05:04
99 Nataša Vidić (#065) F Outfit 6 km 10:51 1:05:04

100 Ivana Gavrilović (#021) F Roditelji Tonus 6 km 11:04 1:06:26
101 Janel Ecija (#105) F 6 km 11:14 1:07:24
102 Marylou Natanawan (#093) F 6 km 11:14 1:07:24
103 Tijana Ugrenović (#099) F Running 6 km 11:14 1:07:24
104 Čika Vlada (#092) M Počasni Član 6 km 11:24 1:08:27
105 Nina Pantelić (#109) F 6 km 11:26 1:08:33
106 Jovana Gavrilović (#020) F Roditelji Tonus 6 km 12:38 1:15:48
107 Jovana Mihajlović (#102) F Athletic's 6 km 12:38 1:15:48
108 Danko Jovanović (#012) M SRFS 0 km DNF
109 Dario Ćirić (#031) M 0 km DNF



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time
110 Daša Mihailović (#044) F DIF 0 km DNF
111 Dragan Tomašević (#009) M SRFS 0 km DNF
112 Igor Tonković (#074) M 0 km DNF

113 Ivan Dlačić (#033) M Vojska 72
Specijalna 0 km DNF

114 LJubiša Savić (#057) M Kobre 0 km DNF
115 Miljan Janković (#048) M Kobre 0 km DNF
116 Miroslav Radovanović (#139) M 0 km DNF
117 Nebojša Stojanoski (#010) M SRFS 0 km DNF
118 Nikola Krstić (#052) M Kobre 0 km DNF
119 Ognjen Zagajac (#081) M Outfit 0 km DNF
120 Predrag Luter (#049) M Kobre 0 km DNF
121 Saša Borisavljević (#096) M 0 km DNF

122 Siniša Savić (#036) M Vojska 72
Specijalna 0 km DNF

123 Vladimir Maksa (#047) M Capital Crew 0 km DNF

124 Vlajko Popović (#035) M Vojska 72
Specijalna 0 km DNF

125 Žarko Milošević (#055) M Kobre 0 km DNF
126 Zorana Oborina (#011) F SRFS 0 km DNF

Košutnjak Challenge Category : M
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Novica Stojanović (#118) M Maratonci Pančevo 6 km 04:09 0:24:54
2 Aleksandar Božović (#001) M PTD Kozomor 6 km 04:14 0:25:21
3 Igor Vuković (#056) M Kobre 6 km 04:26 0:26:34

4 Mitar Andrić (#014) M Absolute Health And
Fitness 6 km 04:29 0:26:56

5 Slobodan Ivković (#059) M Kobre 6 km 04:30 0:27:01
6 Nikola Stjepanović (#034) M Vojska 72 Specijalna 6 km 04:38 0:27:47
7 Milan Ivanović (#039) M DIF 6 km 04:43 0:28:17
8 Nikola Roganovic (#004) M 6 km 04:52 0:29:10
9 Robert Katić (#111) M 6 km 05:00 0:29:59
10 Saša Mirković (#116) M 6 km 05:01 0:30:07
11 Vladimir Knežević (#069) M 6 km 05:03 0:30:19
12 Radovan Savić (#119) M S Gym 6 km 05:04 0:30:22
13 Dejan Jovanović (#117) M 6 km 05:06 0:30:36
14 Nikola Đokić (#013) M 6 km 05:10 0:31:03
15 Ognjen Trifunović (#073) M 6 km 05:12 0:31:12
16 Stefan Gardašević (#125) M 6 km 05:18 0:31:46
17 Mirko Agatonović (#066) M 6 km 05:18 0:31:47
18 Luka Jovanović (#043) M DIF Volonteri 6 km 05:18 0:31:51
19 Miroslav Dokamnović (#054) M Kobre 6 km 05:19 0:31:53
20 Filip Sofronijević (#029) M 6 km 05:21 0:32:07
21 Lazar Novaković (#006) M 6 km 05:21 0:32:08
22 Dmitar Štrbac (#008) M Bodyline 6 km 05:24 0:32:21
23 Nenad Božić (#024) M OAK Beograd 6 km 05:29 0:32:52
24 Miroslav Janković (#022) M Roditelji Tonus 6 km 05:29 0:32:53
25 Aleksandar Sarić (#104) M Athletic's 6 km 05:30 0:32:57
26 Daniel Vojnić Hajduk (#017) M Bodyline 6 km 05:34 0:33:23
27 Vuk Milosavljević (#007) M Runforest032 6 km 05:35 0:33:30
28 Mihajlo Drobnjak (#051) M Kobre 6 km 05:57 0:35:40
29 Dejan Lakić (#053) M Kobre 6 km 05:57 0:35:41
30 Dalibor Ušljebrka (#016) M Kobre 6 km 05:58 0:35:46
31 Đorđe Parezanović (#077) M Outfit 6 km 06:13 0:37:16
32 Vladimir Ožegović (#100) M AK Running 6 km 06:22 0:38:10
33 Nikola Jovanović (#094) M 6 km 06:22 0:38:13
34 Mladen Bolić (#076) M Outfit 6 km 06:35 0:39:31
35 Dragutin Radičević (#138) M 6 km 06:42 0:40:10



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time
36 Ivan Stokić (#062) M AK Running 6 km 06:50 0:41:02
37 Uroš Radulović (#088) M Outfit 6 km 07:12 0:43:13
38 Antonije Picajkić (#090) M Outfit 6 km 07:16 0:43:39
39 Goran Boričić (#098) M 6 km 07:20 0:43:58
40 Nemanja Nedović (#121) M 6 km 07:39 0:45:52
41 Veljko Todorović (#122) M 6 km 07:39 0:45:52
42 Vladimir Ilić (#002) M 6 km 08:13 0:49:17
43 Stefan Matić (#086) M Outfit 6 km 08:14 0:49:22
44 Harun Halilović (#032) M Bodyline 6 km 08:14 0:49:27
45 Lav Ilić (#003) M 6 km 08:20 0:50:03
46 Andrija Petrović (#046) M Outfit 6 km 08:22 0:50:09
47 Igor Raić (#026) M Bodyline 6 km 08:26 0:50:35
48 Đorđe Veličkovski (#067) M 6 km 08:26 0:50:38
49 Igor Đerman (#115) M 6 km 08:30 0:51:01
50 Mihajlo Jovanović (#060) M 6 km 10:11 1:01:04
51 Dejan Stanković (#064) M Outfit 6 km 10:51 1:05:04
52 Čika Vlada (#092) M Počasni Član 6 km 11:24 1:08:27
53 Danko Jovanović (#012) M SRFS 0 km DNF
54 Dario Ćirić (#031) M 0 km DNF
55 Dragan Tomašević (#009) M SRFS 0 km DNF
56 Igor Tonković (#074) M 0 km DNF
57 Ivan Dlačić (#033) M Vojska 72 Specijalna 0 km DNF
58 LJubiša Savić (#057) M Kobre 0 km DNF
59 Miljan Janković (#048) M Kobre 0 km DNF
60 Miroslav Radovanović (#139) M 0 km DNF
61 Nebojša Stojanoski (#010) M SRFS 0 km DNF
62 Nikola Krstić (#052) M Kobre 0 km DNF
63 Ognjen Zagajac (#081) M Outfit 0 km DNF
64 Predrag Luter (#049) M Kobre 0 km DNF
65 Saša Borisavljević (#096) M 0 km DNF
66 Siniša Savić (#036) M Vojska 72 Specijalna 0 km DNF
67 Vladimir Maksa (#047) M Capital Crew 0 km DNF
68 Vlajko Popović (#035) M Vojska 72 Specijalna 0 km DNF
69 Žarko Milošević (#055) M Kobre 0 km DNF

Košutnjak Challenge Category : F
Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time

1 Nevena Jovanović (#058) F Kobre 6 km 04:51 0:29:08
2 Sandra Uzelac (#110) F 6 km 04:52 0:29:15
3 Dejana Vranješ (#023) F 6 km 05:06 0:30:39
4 Jelena Radivojević (#113) F 6 km 05:13 0:31:19
5 Milica Pavasović (#068) F Outfit 6 km 05:22 0:32:10
6 Gordana Prelić (#038) F DIF 6 km 05:26 0:32:37
7 Natalija Čakarević (#005) F 6 km 06:12 0:37:13
8 Vojislava Vrcelj (#080) F Outfit 6 km 06:20 0:37:57
9 Tamara Morović (#050) F Kobre 6 km 06:21 0:38:05
10 Ana Asanović (#082) F Outfit 6 km 06:42 0:40:13
11 Bojana Lakićević (#070) F Outfit 6 km 07:06 0:42:37
12 Jovana Daljević (#101) F 6 km 07:14 0:43:23
13 Tamara Milošević (#097) F 6 km 07:14 0:43:24
14 Maja Mladenović Bogovac (#063) F BRC Trail Crew 6 km 07:20 0:44:01
15 Tijana Vazura (#120) F 6 km 07:39 0:45:53

16 Aleksandra Ćosić (#107) F Trening Centar
Invictus 6 km 07:41 0:46:08

17 Bojana Paljić (#037) F Miafit 6 km 07:43 0:46:20
18 Ivana Kokir Babić (#079) F Outfit 6 km 07:50 0:47:00
19 Ksenija Jovanović (#087) F 6 km 08:07 0:48:43
20 Jelena Martić Vujisić (#112) F 6 km 08:10 0:48:57



Rank Participant (#) Category Team Distance Pace Time
21 Masa Stogov (#114) F 6 km 08:12 0:49:15
22 Ljiljana Simović (#089) F Outfit 6 km 08:14 0:49:22
23 Sanja Raičković (#072) F Outfit 6 km 08:14 0:49:22
24 Bojana Đukić (#028) F Bodyline 6 km 08:18 0:49:47
25 Danica Božović (#030) F Bodyline 6 km 08:18 0:49:47
26 Jelena Sofrenović (#027) F Bodyline 6 km 08:18 0:49:47
27 Aleksandra Lakić (#075) F Outfit 6 km 08:21 0:50:05
28 Natalija Šorak (#078) F Outfit 6 km 08:21 0:50:05
29 Marija Petrović (#085) F Outfit 6 km 08:22 0:50:09
30 Natalija Jović (#084) F Outfit 6 km 08:22 0:50:11
31 Marina Jelić (#103) F 6 km 08:25 0:50:30
32 Lara Popović (#015) F DİF 6 km 08:31 0:51:07
33 Kristina Milivojević (#042) F DIF Volonteri 6 km 08:32 0:51:13
34 Neda Guest (#045) F 6 km 08:32 0:51:13
35 Nina Đurović (#140) F 6 km 08:32 0:51:13
36 Nikolina Ković (#041) F DIF Volonteri 6 km 08:34 0:51:26
37 Ana Popović (#040) F DIF Volonteri 6 km 08:34 0:51:27
38 Jelena Labović (#095) F 6 km 08:35 0:51:29
39 Dragica Injac (#091) F Athletic's 6 km 08:40 0:52:00
40 Milica Đokić (#108) F Athletic's 6 km 08:50 0:53:02
41 Kristina Stojković (#071) F Outfit 6 km 10:05 1:00:30
42 Milica Andrić (#018) F Roditelji Tonus 6 km 10:06 1:00:33
43 Milica Gavrilović (#019) F Roditelji Tonus 6 km 10:06 1:00:35
44 Katarina Karaleić (#061) F 6 km 10:11 1:01:07
45 Vera Glišić (#106) F 6 km 10:16 1:01:39
46 Saška Ilić (#025) F 6 km 10:42 1:04:12
47 Nataša Petrović (#083) F 6 km 10:48 1:04:46
48 Nataša Vidić (#065) F Outfit 6 km 10:51 1:05:04
49 Ivana Gavrilović (#021) F Roditelji Tonus 6 km 11:04 1:06:26
50 Janel Ecija (#105) F 6 km 11:14 1:07:24
51 Marylou Natanawan (#093) F 6 km 11:14 1:07:24
52 Tijana Ugrenović (#099) F Running 6 km 11:14 1:07:24
53 Nina Pantelić (#109) F 6 km 11:26 1:08:33
54 Jovana Gavrilović (#020) F Roditelji Tonus 6 km 12:38 1:15:48
55 Jovana Mihajlović (#102) F Athletic's 6 km 12:38 1:15:48
56 Daša Mihailović (#044) F DIF 0 km DNF
57 Zorana Oborina (#011) F SRFS 0 km DNF



Dečija trka Category : General
Rank Participant Category Team Distance Pace Time
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